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Rank Bib Name Year Nation Club Time Gap

  U6 Women / 1 x 0.5km  

1 6 FOKROTA Beatrise 2010 LAT ASI Ski-box 1:38.76

2 3 NOVIKOVA Daniela 2010 LAT BJC "Laimīte" 1:39.04 0.28

3 2 ANNIJA Olekša 2010 LAT SK Merkurs 1:53.02 14.26

4 4 ORUPA Betija 2011 LAT APEX 2:29.20 50.44

5 5 CERIŅA Una 2010 LAT ASI Ski-box 3:01.66 1:22.90

6 1 VAITKEVICA Lauma 2011 LAT 4:00.09 2:21.33

  U6 Men / 1 x 0.5km  

1 12 ŠKUTĀNS Endijs 2010 LAT BSC Laimīte 1:28.58

2 15 LEGZDIŅŠ Dāvids 2010 LAT ASI 1:39.37 10.79

3 9 VĀCIETIS Edvards 2010 LAT Asi ski box 1:41.35 12.77

4 8 IVANENKO Timurs 2010 LAT BJC Laimite 1:48.74 20.16

5 11 TIMERMANIS Markuss 2010 LAT BJC "Laimīte" 1:49.10 20.52

6 133 GRĪNVALDS Dāvis 2010 LAT 2:02.04 33.46

7 7 RAFAELS Rutkis 2011 LAT SK Merkurs 2:10.63 42.05

8 13 PETAKS Mārcis 2010 LAT Asi ski box 2:18.62 50.04

Did Not Start (2)

10 PETROVIČS Ronalds 2010 LAT SK Merkurs

14 AIRE Artis 2010 LAT SK Merkurs
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Rank Bib Name Year Nation Club Sector 1 (Rank) Sector 2 (Rank) Time Gap

  U8 Women / 2 x 0.5km  

1 16 CERIŅA Sabīne 2009 LAT ASI Ski-box 1:20.35 (1) 1:23.91 (2) 2:44.26

2 18 KRŪMIŅA Katrīna 2009 LAT ASI 1:21.21 (2) 1:24.13 (3) 2:45.34 1.08

3 20 SNIĶERE Sofija Tīna 2008 LAT BJC "Laimīte" 1:22.39 (3) 1:23.00 (1) 2:45.39 1.13

4 21 KUCINA Ieva 2009 LAT ASI Ski-Box 1:22.80 (4) 1:38.65 (4) 3:01.45 17.19

5 19 PROJUMA Kate 2009 LAT ASI 1:41.39 (5) 1:48.84 (5) 3:30.23 45.97

  U8 Men / 2 x 0.5km  

1 26 ŠAUDIŅŠ Rodrigo 2008 LAT BJC "Laimīte" 1:15.72 (2) 1:12.87 (1) 2:28.59

2 23 VASARAUDZIS Kristofers 2008 LAT ASI Ski-box 1:15.58 (1) 1:13.21 (2) 2:28.79 0.20

3 25 ŠTERNMANIS Rūdolfs 2008 LAT KSS 1:23.88 (3) 1:31.71 (3) 2:55.59 27.00

4 22 ULMANIS Dāvids 2009 LAT BJC "Laimīte" 1:36.54 (4) 1:41.70 (5) 3:18.24 49.65

5 139 LIEPIŅŠ Ričards 2009 LAT 1:41.27 (5) 1:37.58 (4) 3:18.85 50.26
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Rank Bib Name Year Nation Club Sector 1 (Rank) Sector 2 (Rank) Time Gap

  FITNESA U8 Women / 2 x 0.5km  

1 95 OZOLA Ronja 2009 LAT SK Merkurs 1:29.49 (1) 1:28.55 (1) 2:58.04

2 91 KAŽE Megija 2008 LAT ASI-Ski Box 1:29.78 (2) 1:30.22 (2) 3:00.00 1.96

3 96 KATRĪNA Bergmane 2009 LAT SK Merkurs 1:39.81 (4) 1:39.94 (3) 3:19.75 21.71

4 97 DENIZE Bergmane 2008 LAT SK Merkurs 1:39.56 (3) 1:42.80 (4) 3:22.36 24.32

5 17 KALVĀNE Estere 2009 LAT BJC Laimīte 1:40.84 (5) 1:44.00 (5) 3:24.84 26.80

6 93 JURĒVIČA Ieva 2009 LAT BJC Laimīte 1:40.99 (6) 1:51.82 (6) 3:32.81 34.77

7 94 RAČIKA Emīlija 2009 LAT BJC Laimīte 1:44.40 (7) 1:55.08 (7) 3:39.48 41.44

8 138 JĒGERE Estere 2009 LAT 1:47.44 (8) 1:59.13 (8) 3:46.57 48.53

Did Not Start (1)

90 PAVLOVA Nellija 2009 LAT SK Merkurs

  FITNESA U8 Men / 2 x 0.5km  

1 92 RIČARDS Rutkis 2008 LAT SK Merkurs 1:33.59 (2) 1:33.02 (1) 3:06.61

2 98 GUSTAVS Dūšelis 2009 LAT SK Merkurs 1:33.56 (1) 1:33.84 (2) 3:07.40 0.79

3 24 PUJATS Kārlis 2008 LAT ASI SKI-BOX 1:41.56 (3) 1:41.85 (3) 3:23.41 16.80

Did Not Start (3)

99 KARABEĻŅIKOVS Platons 2009 LAT

100 OLEKŠA Ričards 2008 LAT SK Merkurs

143 MOZAĻEVSKIS Martins 2008 LAT

  FITNESA U10 Women / 2 x 0.5km  

1 102 LĀCE Annija 2006 LAT BJC "Laimīte" 1:17.91 (1) 1:21.71 (1) 2:39.62

2 105 BIRZNIECE Anna 2007 LAT APEX 1:22.43 (2) 1:23.06 (3) 2:45.49 5.87

3 106 TOLMANE Beāte 2007 LAT Jūrmala/kmsbp.lv 1:22.64 (3) 1:22.96 (2) 2:45.60 5.98

4 103 KAŽE Emīlija 2007 LAT ASI-Ski Box 1:28.34 (5) 1:29.83 (4) 2:58.17 18.55

5 104 BERGMANE Estere 2006 LAT SK Merkurs 1:28.18 (4) 1:30.31 (5) 2:58.49 18.87

  FITNESA U10 Men / 2 x 0.5km  

1 108 DARENS Ozols 2007 LAT SK Merkurs 1:24.30 (1) 1:25.63 (1) 2:49.93

2 107 BERGMANIS Gustavs 2006 LAT Sk Merkurs 1:31.81 (3) 1:30.47 (2) 3:02.28 12.35

3 109 GRŪBE Jēkabs 2007 LAT APEX 1:31.57 (2) 1:36.07 (3) 3:07.64 17.71

Did Not Start (1)

111 PETROVIČS Ralfs 2007 LAT SK Merkurs
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Rank Bib Name Year Nation Club Sector 1 (Rank) Sector 2 (Rank) Time Gap

  U10 Women / 2 x 1.2km  

1 27 KRŪMIŅA Anna 2006 LAT ASI 2:39.93 (1) 2:43.67 (1) 5:23.60

2 31 NOVIKOVA Alina 2007 LAT ASI SKI  BOX 2:43.34 (2) 2:45.80 (3) 5:29.14 5.54

3 30 EIHMANE Amanda 2007 LAT Asi/Ski-Box 2:45.52 (3) 2:45.32 (2) 5:30.84 7.24

4 28 JUREVICA Loreta Luize 2006 LAT ASI Ski-Box 2:45.84 (4) 2:47.36 (4) 5:33.20 9.60

5 34 SKUJINA Paula 2006 LAT Ask Ski-box 3:07.64 (6) 3:06.40 (5) 6:14.04 50.44

6 35 EZERA Evita 2007 LAT Asi Ski Box 3:06.37 (5) 3:12.33 (6) 6:18.70 55.10

7 29 PUJATE Katrīna 2006 LAT ASI SKI-BOX 3:25.01 (8) 3:18.53 (7) 6:43.54 1:19.94

8 32 CERIŅA Alise 2007 LAT ASI Ski-box 3:22.96 (7) 3:26.91 (8) 6:49.87 1:26.27

Did Not Start (1)

33 STUMBRE Laine 2007 LAT Apex

  U10 Men / 2 x 1.2km  

1 37 VĀCIETIS Gustavs 2007 LAT Asi ski box 2:48.22 (1) 2:53.55 (1) 5:41.77

2 36 KONRADS Ralfs 2007 LAT BJC Laimite 2:59.42 (2) 3:01.25 (3) 6:00.67 18.90

3 38 SMIRNOVS Kristaps 2007 LAT ASI SKI BOX 2:59.84 (3) 3:01.19 (2) 6:01.03 19.26

4 39 NEZAMOVS Kristaps 2007 LAT Laimīte 3:17.61 (4) 3:34.42 (4) 6:52.03 1:10.26

5 40 KAĻETOVS Aleksis 2006 LAT ASI Ski-Box 3:35.91 (5) 3:35.99 (5) 7:11.90 1:30.13

  FITNESA U12,U14 Women / 2 x 1.2km  

1 116 KONRADE Elīna 2003 LAT BJC Laimīte 3:10.47 (1) 3:00.92 (1) 6:11.39

2 112 ČIRKŠE Agate 2004 LAT SK Merkurs 3:11.26 (2) 3:01.69 (2) 6:12.95 1.56

3 117 ZAVJALOVA Polina 2004 LAT SK Merkurs 3:16.54 (3) 3:19.93 (4) 6:36.47 25.08

4 118 KALVĀNE Katrīna 2005 LAT BJC Laimīte 3:20.06 (4) 3:18.35 (3) 6:38.41 27.02

5 114 RAČIKA Elizabete Anna 2003 LAT BJC Laimīte 3:21.51 (5) 3:29.61 (5) 6:51.12 39.73

Did Not Start (1)

115 SPROGE Ance 2005 LAT

  FITNESA U12,U14 Men / 2 x 1.2km  

1 119 MIESNIEKS Henriks 2003 LAT BJC Laimīte 3:10.07 (1) 2:56.23 (1) 6:06.30

2 58 RUŽA Tomass 2002 LAT Laimīte 3:10.15 (2) 2:58.25 (2) 6:08.40 2.10

3 120 EGLITIS Armands 2003 LAT BJC Laimite 3:27.27 (3) 3:23.65 (3) 6:50.92 44.62

4 121 ZORĢIS Rihards 2004 LAT BJC Laimite 5:07.20 (4) 5:25.26 (4) 10:32.46 4:26.16

  FITNESA P Women / 2 x 1.2km  

1 124 AGLIŠA Vineta 1983 LAT 3:04.17 (1) 2:52.31 (1) 5:56.48

2 122 GARĀ Iveta 1997 LAT SK Pantera 3:27.54 (2) 3:19.32 (2) 6:46.86 50.38
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Rank Bib Name Year Nation Club Sector 1 (Rank) Sector 2 (Rank) Time Gap

3 125 MIGLĀNE Maija 1986 LAT 3:40.05 (3) 3:43.02 (3) 7:23.07 1:26.59

4 123 JAKOVĻEVA Katrīna 1988 LAT 3:40.68 (4) 3:56.69 (4) 7:37.37 1:40.89

  FITNESA P Men / 2 x 1.2km  

1 128 MOZAĻEVSKIS Rihards 1996 LAT Powerslide - Taktika.lv 3:03.49 (3) 2:43.92 (1) 5:47.41

2 129 MUIŽNIEKS Aleksandrs 1991 LAT Taktika.lv 3:03.16 (1) 2:44.77 (3) 5:47.93 0.52

3 126 PAVLOVIČS Oskars 1996 LAT Taktika.lv 3:03.46 (2) 2:44.61 (2) 5:48.07 0.66

Did Not Start (1)

127 BEŽANIDZE Pāvels 1989 LAT

  FITNESA S Women  / 2 x 1.2km  

1 131 PETAKA Ieva 1971 LAT 3:14.15 (1) 3:16.86 (1) 6:31.01

2 130 FOKROTA Anda 1970 LAT ASI Ski-box 3:26.35 (2) 3:23.77 (2) 6:50.12 19.11

  FITNESA S Men / 2 x 1.2km  

1 135 SJUCILLO Aldis 1975 LAT 3:04.29 (1) 2:53.26 (1) 5:57.55

2 132 FOKROTS Jānis 1962 LAT ASI Ski-box 3:15.19 (2) 3:08.88 (2) 6:24.07 26.52
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Rank Bib Name Year Nation Club Sector 1(Rank) Sector 2(Rank) Sector 3(Rank) Sector 4(Rank) Time Gap

  U12 Women / 4 x 1.2km  

1 44 SNIĶERE Patrīcija Elizabete 2004 LAT BJC "Laimīte" 2:23.34 (1) 2:21.08 (1) 2:20.31 (1) 2:19.54 (1) 9:24.27

2 41 PRIEDĪTE Agate 2004 LAT BJC " Laimīte" 2:23.90 (2) 2:21.14 (2) 2:24.34 (2) 2:37.70 (3) 9:47.08 22.81

3 43 KUCINA Ance 2005 LAT ASI Ski-Box 2:34.34 (3) 2:34.98 (3) 2:39.30 (3) 2:30.13 (2) 10:18.75 54.48

4 113 MALNAČA Signe 2005 LAT BJC Laimīte 2:37.04 (4) 2:46.02 (6) 2:43.13 (4) 2:38.56 (5) 10:44.75 1:20.48

5 45 JANKOVSKA Laura 2005 LAT BJC Laimite 2:37.25 (6) 2:45.94 (5) 2:43.55 (5) 2:38.35 (4) 10:45.09 1:20.82

6 46 CERIŅA Marta 2004 LAT ASI Ski-boox 2:37.12 (5) 2:41.84 (4) 2:47.52 (6) 2:41.37 (6) 10:47.85 1:23.58

7 42 GROSBERGA Ance 2005 LAT ASI ski-box 2:41.45 (7) 2:59.59 (7) 3:21.24 (7) 2:58.45 (7) 12:00.73 2:36.46

  U12 Men / 4 x 1.2km  

1 141 ORDELOVSKIS Rihards 2004 LAT 2:24.15 (1) 2:21.03 (1) 2:34.42 (1) 2:49.94 (3) 10:09.54

2 48 MIGLINIEKS Artūrs Andris 2004 LAT Asi-Ski-Box 2:24.15 (1) 2:22.44 (2) 3:02.76 (3) 2:41.35 (2) 10:30.70 21.16

3 50 ŠTERNMANIS Māris Jānis 2004 LAT KSS 2:35.43 (3) 2:43.36 (3) 2:48.73 (2) 2:39.19 (1) 10:46.71 37.17

4 47 KREITĀLS Rainers 2005 LAT ASI ski-box 2:53.22 (4) 3:07.43 (4) 3:06.56 (4) 2:53.45 (4) 12:00.66 1:51.12

5 49 VAITEKS Ričards 2005 LAT BJC "Laimīte" 3:11.96 (5) 3:34.47 (5) 3:35.11 (5) 3:33.19 (5) 13:54.73 3:45.19

  U14 Women / 4 x 1.2km  

1 51 SAVRUCKA Alina 2002 LAT BJC "Laimīte" 2:23.78 (1) 2:21.18 (1) 2:24.21 (1) 2:37.67 (2) 9:46.84

2 53 KREITĀLE Līva 2003 LAT ASI ski-box 2:34.16 (2) 2:35.01 (2) 2:39.33 (2) 2:31.27 (1) 10:19.77 32.93

Did Not Start (1)

52 PĒTERSONE Santa 2002 LAT Asi - Skibox

  U14 Men / 4 x 1.2km  

1 59 KOKINS Viktors 2003 LAT ASI - ski box 2:06.40 (2) 2:12.18 (1) 2:24.37 (3) 2:15.48 (1) 8:58.43

2 57 REINSONS Sandis 2002 LAT BJC "Laimīte" 2:06.36 (1) 2:12.32 (2) 2:23.96 (2) 2:16.07 (2) 8:58.71 0.28

3 56 NEZAMOVS Edgars 2002 LAT Laimīte 2:20.83 (3) 2:23.57 (3) 2:20.20 (1) 2:18.85 (3) 9:23.45 25.02

4 54 PROJUMS Kristaps 2003 LAT ASI 3:18.64 (4) 3:52.07 (4) 3:55.92 (4) 3:55.40 (4) 15:02.03 6:03.60

Did Not Start (1)

55 PRIEDĪTIS Arnis 2002 LAT BJC "Laimīte"

  J Women / 4 x 1.2km  

1 61 IRBE Arta 1999 LAT ASI ski-box 2:24.27 (1) 2:22.22 (1) 2:41.84 (2) 2:49.88 (2) 10:18.21

2 60 KREITĀLE Laine 1999 LAT ASI ski-box 2:34.05 (2) 2:35.02 (2) 2:39.38 (1) 2:31.88 (1) 10:20.33 2.12

  J Men / 4 x 1.2km  

1 142 DERNOVS Haralds 2001 LAT 2:04.09 (1) 2:12.70 (2) 2:26.35 (3) 2:14.83 (1) 8:57.97

2 136 JURŽS Jānis 2000 LAT 2:06.62 (2) 2:11.84 (1) 2:24.62 (2) 2:15.92 (2) 8:59.00 1.03

3 63 KUGENIEKS Kristers 1999 LAT 2:21.48 (3) 2:22.67 (3) 2:20.36 (1) 2:20.96 (3) 9:25.47 27.50
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4 137 LŪKINS Haralds 2001 LAT Laimīte 2:34.78 (4) 2:48.44 (4) 2:43.62 (4) 2:39.18 (4) 10:46.02 1:48.05

Did Not Start (1)

62 PETAKS Rodžers 2001 LAT KAIROS PLANET

  P Women / 4 x 1.2km  

1 65 GARĀ Marta 1992 LAT SK Pantera 2:36.78 (1) 2:32.70 (1) 2:39.43 (1) 2:31.15 (1) 10:20.06

2 67 CERIŅA Karīna 1978 LAT ASI Ski-box 2:36.92 (2) 2:46.01 (3) 2:43.41 (2) 2:39.41 (2) 10:45.75 25.69

3 69 DRUKA - JAUNZEME Denisa 1978 LAT ASI- SKI BOX 2:37.60 (3) 2:40.93 (2) 2:47.75 (3) 2:42.01 (3) 10:48.29 28.23

4 64 SNIĶERE Gunita 1978 LAT BJC "Laimīte" 2:56.55 (4) 3:04.43 (4) 3:06.86 (4) 2:57.00 (4) 12:04.84 1:44.78

5 66 JAUNSPROĢE Linda 1980 LAT ASI-Ski Box 3:21.28 (5) 3:28.00 (5) 3:35.12 (5) 3:33.86 (5) 13:58.26 3:38.20

Did Not Start (3)

68 BERLANDE Ieva 1990 LAT ASI ski box

70 PUKSTE Ilvija 1984 LAT FILTER

140 DREIMANE Katrīne 1997 LAT

  P Men / 4 x 1.2km  

1 76 ZNOTINS Reinis 1997 LAT Powerslide-Laimite 2:02.96 (3) 1:58.69 (1) 2:00.96 (1) 2:01.42 (1) 8:04.03

2 75 PUNDURS Roberts 1984 LAT Powerslide - Taktika.lv 2:02.70 (1) 1:58.71 (2) 2:01.37 (2) 2:04.75 (2) 8:07.53 3.50

3 134 ŠNORE Sandis 1997 LAT 2:02.82 (2) 1:58.72 (3) 2:06.60 (3) 2:12.65 (3) 8:20.79 16.76

4 77 BITENIEKS Lauris 1980 LAT Powerslide- Laimīte 2:03.37 (4) 2:00.76 (4) 2:10.91 (4) 2:15.73 (4) 8:30.77 26.74

5 78 PUNDURS Oskars 1982 LAT Powerslide - Taktika.lv 2:04.79 (5) 2:12.22 (5) 2:25.61 (6) 2:18.81 (5) 9:01.43 57.40

6 72 LAPIŅŠ Dzintars 1995 LAT BJC "Laimīte" 2:17.55 (6) 2:20.71 (6) 2:23.58 (5) 2:19.70 (6) 9:21.54 1:17.51

7 74 TOLMANIS Didzis 1981 LAT Jūrmala/kmsbp.lv 2:41.62 (7) 2:42.26 (7) 2:43.30 (7) 2:39.23 (7) 10:46.41 2:42.38

Did Not Start (2)

71 MIEZĪTIS Arvis 1983 LAT BJC Laimīte

73 KATLAPS Niklāvs 1995 LAT Powerslide - Taktika.lv

  M Women / 4 x 1.2km  

1 81 ZEMĪTE Antra 1972 LAT ASI Ski Box 2:21.73 (1) 2:22.58 (1) 2:28.85 (1) 2:47.83 (1) 10:00.99

2 79 GRAUMANE Evija 1975 LAT BJC Laimite 2:56.96 (2) 3:04.49 (2) 3:05.61 (2) 2:59.57 (2) 12:06.63 2:05.64

3 80 DZELME Baiba 1976 LAT APEX 3:00.83 (3) 3:16.09 (3) 3:23.03 (3) 3:22.31 (3) 13:02.26 3:01.27

  M Men / 4 x 1.2km  

1 83 ŠIPKOVS Agris 1970 LAT Filter 2:18.03 (1) 2:20.71 (1) 2:22.97 (3) 2:21.75 (3) 9:23.46

2 85 ĀBOLIŅŠ Mārtiņš 1972 LAT 2:21.87 (3) 2:22.84 (2) 2:20.20 (1) 2:19.91 (1) 9:24.82 1.36

3 82 VINGRIS Ivars 1963 LAT filter.lv 2:20.77 (2) 2:24.02 (3) 2:20.61 (2) 2:20.74 (2) 9:26.14 2.68

4 84 MELBĀRDIS Dzintars 1961 LAT Powerslide-Laimīte 2:29.95 (5) 2:40.01 (4) 2:39.13 (4) 2:30.15 (4) 10:19.24 55.78

5 89 LAURIS Gunārs 1954 LAT Asi-skibox 2:28.02 (4) 2:42.10 (5) 2:39.20 (5) 2:30.65 (5) 10:19.97 56.51

6 87 BATARAGS Jānis 1957 LAT www.sintegra.lv 2:37.81 (6) 2:45.58 (6) 2:42.82 (6) 2:40.73 (6) 10:46.94 1:23.48

Did Not Start (2)

86 PENCIS Juris 1973 LAT Laimīte
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88 PETAKS Armands 1967 LAT KAIROS PLANET
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  Women / 4 x 1.2km  

1 44 SNIĶERE Patrīcija Elizabete 2004 U12 (1) LAT BJC "Laimīte" 2:23.34 (2) 2:21.08 (1) 2:20.31 (1) 2:19.54 (1) 9:24.27

2 51 SAVRUCKA Alina 2002 U14 (1) LAT BJC "Laimīte" 2:23.78 (3) 2:21.18 (3) 2:24.21 (2) 2:37.67 (6) 9:46.84 22.57

3 41 PRIEDĪTE Agate 2004 U12 (2) LAT BJC " Laimīte" 2:23.90 (4) 2:21.14 (2) 2:24.34 (3) 2:37.70 (7) 9:47.08 22.81

4 81 ZEMĪTE Antra 1972 M (1) LAT ASI Ski Box 2:21.73 (1) 2:22.58 (5) 2:28.85 (4) 2:47.83 (13) 10:00.99 36.72

5 61 IRBE Arta 1999 J (1) LAT ASI ski-box 2:24.27 (5) 2:22.22 (4) 2:41.84 (9) 2:49.88 (14) 10:18.21 53.94

6 43 KUCINA Ance 2005 U12 (3) LAT ASI Ski-Box 2:34.34 (8) 2:34.98 (7) 2:39.30 (5) 2:30.13 (2) 10:18.75 54.48

7 53 KREITĀLE Līva 2003 U14 (2) LAT ASI ski-box 2:34.16 (7) 2:35.01 (8) 2:39.33 (6) 2:31.27 (4) 10:19.77 55.50

8 65 GARĀ Marta 1992 P (1) LAT SK Pantera 2:36.78 (9) 2:32.70 (6) 2:39.43 (8) 2:31.15 (3) 10:20.06 55.79

9 60 KREITĀLE Laine 1999 J (2) LAT ASI ski-box 2:34.05 (6) 2:35.02 (9) 2:39.38 (7) 2:31.88 (5) 10:20.33 56.06

10 113 MALNAČA Signe 2005 U12 (4) LAT BJC Laimīte 2:37.04 (11) 2:46.02 (14) 2:43.13 (10) 2:38.56 (9) 10:44.75 1:20.48

11 45 JANKOVSKA Laura 2005 U12 (5) LAT BJC Laimite 2:37.25 (13) 2:45.94 (12) 2:43.55 (12) 2:38.35 (8) 10:45.09 1:20.82

12 67 CERIŅA Karīna 1978 P (2) LAT ASI Ski-box 2:36.92 (10) 2:46.01 (13) 2:43.41 (11) 2:39.41 (10) 10:45.75 1:21.48

13 46 CERIŅA Marta 2004 U12 (6) LAT ASI Ski-boox 2:37.12 (12) 2:41.84 (11) 2:47.52 (13) 2:41.37 (11) 10:47.85 1:23.58

14 69 DRUKA - JAUNZEME Denisa 1978 P (3) LAT ASI- SKI BOX 2:37.60 (14) 2:40.93 (10) 2:47.75 (14) 2:42.01 (12) 10:48.29 1:24.02

15 42 GROSBERGA Ance 2005 U12 (7) LAT ASI ski-box 2:41.45 (15) 2:59.59 (15) 3:21.24 (17) 2:58.45 (16) 12:00.73 2:36.46

16 64 SNIĶERE Gunita 1978 P (4) LAT BJC "Laimīte" 2:56.55 (16) 3:04.43 (16) 3:06.86 (16) 2:57.00 (15) 12:04.84 2:40.57

17 79 GRAUMANE Evija 1975 M (2) LAT BJC Laimite 2:56.96 (17) 3:04.49 (17) 3:05.61 (15) 2:59.57 (17) 12:06.63 2:42.36

18 80 DZELME Baiba 1976 M (3) LAT APEX 3:00.83 (18) 3:16.09 (18) 3:23.03 (18) 3:22.31 (18) 13:02.26 3:37.99

19 66 JAUNSPROĢE Linda 1980 P (5) LAT ASI-Ski Box 3:21.28 (19) 3:28.00 (19) 3:35.12 (19) 3:33.86 (19) 13:58.26 4:33.99

Did Not Start (4)

52 PĒTERSONE Santa 2002 U14 LAT Asi - Skibox

68 BERLANDE Ieva 1990 P LAT ASI ski box

70 PUKSTE Ilvija 1984 P LAT FILTER
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140 DREIMANE Katrīne 1997 P LAT

  Men / 4 x 1.2km  

1 76 ZNOTINS Reinis 1997 P (1) LAT Powerslide-Laimite 2:02.96 (3) 1:58.69 (1) 2:00.96 (1) 2:01.42 (1) 8:04.03

2 75 PUNDURS Roberts 1984 P (2) LAT Powerslide - Taktika.lv 2:02.70 (1) 1:58.71 (2) 2:01.37 (2) 2:04.75 (2) 8:07.53 3.50

3 134 ŠNORE Sandis 1997 P (3) LAT 2:02.82 (2) 1:58.72 (3) 2:06.60 (3) 2:12.65 (3) 8:20.79 16.76

4 77 BITENIEKS Lauris 1980 P (4) LAT Powerslide- Laimīte 2:03.37 (4) 2:00.76 (4) 2:10.91 (4) 2:15.73 (6) 8:30.77 26.74

5 142 DERNOVS Haralds 2001 J (1) LAT 2:04.09 (5) 2:12.70 (9) 2:26.35 (15) 2:14.83 (4) 8:57.97 53.94

6 59 KOKINS Viktors 2003 U14 (1) LAT ASI - ski box 2:06.40 (8) 2:12.18 (6) 2:24.37 (12) 2:15.48 (5) 8:58.43 54.40

7 57 REINSONS Sandis 2002 U14 (2) LAT BJC "Laimīte" 2:06.36 (7) 2:12.32 (8) 2:23.96 (11) 2:16.07 (8) 8:58.71 54.68

8 136 JURŽS Jānis 2000 J (2) LAT 2:06.62 (9) 2:11.84 (5) 2:24.62 (13) 2:15.92 (7) 8:59.00 54.97

9 78 PUNDURS Oskars 1982 P (5) LAT Powerslide - Taktika.lv 2:04.79 (6) 2:12.22 (7) 2:25.61 (14) 2:18.81 (9) 9:01.43 57.40

10 72 LAPIŅŠ Dzintars 1995 P (6) LAT BJC "Laimīte" 2:17.55 (10) 2:20.71 (10) 2:23.58 (10) 2:19.70 (11) 9:21.54 1:17.51

11 56 NEZAMOVS Edgars 2002 U14 (3) LAT Laimīte 2:20.83 (13) 2:23.57 (16) 2:20.20 (5) 2:18.85 (10) 9:23.45 1:19.42

12 83 ŠIPKOVS Agris 1970 M (1) LAT Filter 2:18.03 (11) 2:20.71 (10) 2:22.97 (9) 2:21.75 (15) 9:23.46 1:19.43

13 85 ĀBOLIŅŠ Mārtiņš 1972 M (2) LAT 2:21.87 (15) 2:22.84 (15) 2:20.20 (5) 2:19.91 (12) 9:24.82 1:20.79

14 63 KUGENIEKS Kristers 1999 J (3) LAT 2:21.48 (14) 2:22.67 (14) 2:20.36 (7) 2:20.96 (14) 9:25.47 1:21.44

15 82 VINGRIS Ivars 1963 M (3) LAT filter.lv 2:20.77 (12) 2:24.02 (17) 2:20.61 (8) 2:20.74 (13) 9:26.14 1:22.11

16 141 ORDELOVSKIS Rihards 2004 U12 (1) LAT 2:24.15 (16) 2:21.03 (12) 2:34.42 (16) 2:49.94 (23) 10:09.54 2:05.51

17 84 MELBĀRDIS Dzintars 1961 M (4) LAT Powerslide-Laimīte 2:29.95 (19) 2:40.01 (18) 2:39.13 (17) 2:30.15 (16) 10:19.24 2:15.21

18 89 LAURIS Gunārs 1954 M (5) LAT Asi-skibox 2:28.02 (18) 2:42.10 (19) 2:39.20 (18) 2:30.65 (17) 10:19.97 2:15.94

19 48 MIGLINIEKS Artūrs Andris 2004 U12 (2) LAT Asi-Ski-Box 2:24.15 (16) 2:22.44 (13) 3:02.76 (23) 2:41.35 (22) 10:30.70 2:26.67

20 137 LŪKINS Haralds 2001 J (4) LAT Laimīte 2:34.78 (20) 2:48.44 (23) 2:43.62 (21) 2:39.18 (18) 10:46.02 2:41.99

21 74 TOLMANIS Didzis 1981 P (7) LAT Jūrmala/kmsbp.lv 2:41.62 (23) 2:42.26 (20) 2:43.30 (20) 2:39.23 (20) 10:46.41 2:42.38

22 50 ŠTERNMANIS Māris Jānis 2004 U12 (3) LAT KSS 2:35.43 (21) 2:43.36 (21) 2:48.73 (22) 2:39.19 (19) 10:46.71 2:42.68
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23 87 BATARAGS Jānis 1957 M (6) LAT www.sintegra.lv 2:37.81 (22) 2:45.58 (22) 2:42.82 (19) 2:40.73 (21) 10:46.94 2:42.91

24 47 KREITĀLS Rainers 2005 U12 (4) LAT ASI ski-box 2:53.22 (24) 3:07.43 (24) 3:06.56 (24) 2:53.45 (24) 12:00.66 3:56.63

25 49 VAITEKS Ričards 2005 U12 (5) LAT BJC "Laimīte" 3:11.96 (25) 3:34.47 (25) 3:35.11 (25) 3:33.19 (25) 13:54.73 5:50.70

26 54 PROJUMS Kristaps 2003 U14 (4) LAT ASI 3:18.64 (26) 3:52.07 (26) 3:55.92 (26) 3:55.40 (26) 15:02.03 6:58.00

Did Not Start (6)

55 PRIEDĪTIS Arnis 2002 U14 LAT BJC "Laimīte"

62 PETAKS Rodžers 2001 J LAT KAIROS PLANET

71 MIEZĪTIS Arvis 1983 P LAT BJC Laimīte

73 KATLAPS Niklāvs 1995 P LAT Powerslide - Taktika.lv

86 PENCIS Juris 1973 M LAT Laimīte

88 PETAKS Armands 1967 M LAT KAIROS PLANET


